

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO...CC 4534 AND 7059-60 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR AND ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C)..CC 4535 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 10759 of 2013 referred to on Listing Performa was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18/11/2013 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the order dated 18/11/2013 is included in the SLP Paper books as Annexure P-24 at Page Nos. 242-243).

SLP(C)..CC 7059-60 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter is tagged with SLP(C)..CC 4534 of 2016 as both are arising out of common order.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Advocate
2. Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pm