LISTED ON: 07.11.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO.: 36

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2016

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO...CC 20538 OF 2016</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

NATHRAO S/O ANKUSHRAO KEDAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 176 days in filing and 8 days in refiling the SLP against the Judgment and order dated 23.12.2015 of High Court of Bombay at Bombay in W.P No. 2082 of 2013.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 10881 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the order dated 02nd May, 2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 28th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am