SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7059-7060/2016

DEEPAK BHAGWANRAO CHATE AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS ETC (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv. Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.5 within a week's time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar